### 504533167 09/05/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4579874

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN P. BROOKS	08/28/2017
ROY A. BITTNER	08/29/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15695734

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-636-6357

Email: napatent@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54091 (4016.079)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. STOMMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter C. Stomma/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=15695734 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504533167 REEL: 043490 FRAME: 0965

## ASSIGNMENT

and Roy A. Bittner of 3103 N. County Road H, Cato, to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 50 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right improvements in "AUTOMATIC STEERING W WHEEL STEERING" invented by assignors and states.	nt, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the ITH SELECTIVE ENGAGEMENT OF FOURset forth in U.S. Patent Application  7, and any and all applications for patent and patents divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations,
and	
authorize and request any attorney or agent associated provided above the filing date and application number	
and	
authorize and request that any and all patents for said or assigns,	improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors
and	
covenant that we have full right so to do,	
and	
respecting said improvements, whenever requested, ar	on, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths accessors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and
Date: 8-27-17	Signature of Assignor, Nathan P. Brooks
Date: (1,20)	Signature of Assignor, Roy A. Bittner

(01131643.DOC/)